

PROPOSED

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2182

(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 4, strike "and crop" insert "operator fire and flood"
2 Line 6, strike "AND CROP" insert "OPERATOR FIRE AND FLOOD"
3 Line 7, strike the comma insert "AND"; strike "AND" insert "OF A"
4 Line 8, strike "OPERATORS" insert "OPERATION"
5 Line 9, after "AND" insert "ASSOCIATED FLOODING AND"
6 Line 18, strike "AND CROP" insert "OPERATOR FIRE AND FLOOD"
7 Between lines 19 and 20, insert:
8 "4. ENSURE THAT GRANTS FROM THE LIVESTOCK OPERATOR FIRE AND FLOOD
9 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DO NOT EXCEED MORE THAN FIFTY PERCENT OF THE TOTAL COSTS
10 OF ANY PROJECT."
11 Renumber to conform
12 Lines 27 and 36, strike "AND CROP" insert "OPERATOR FIRE AND FLOOD"
13 Line 39, strike the comma insert "AND"; strike "AND" insert "OF A"; strike
14 "OPERATORS" insert "OPERATION"
15 Page 2, line 4, strike "AND CROP" insert "OPERATOR FIRE AND FLOOD"
16 Page 4, line 17, strike "AND CROP" insert "OPERATOR FIRE AND FLOOD"
17 Amend title to conform

DAVID L. COOK

2182COOK
02/11/2022
09:31 AM
H: PAB/ljs